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HKS 2-SE TWO

One machine – double output 
A new generation of two-bar elastic fabric machines producing highest quality
一款机器——多重优势
生产高品质弹力面料的新一代两梳特里科经编机

Your benefit

•	Compact design – saving space
•	Quick set-up – higher productivity
•	Energy efficient – maximizing output with minimal 

consumption
•	Built for smart investment

您的优势

	• 结构紧凑——节省空间

	• 快速设定——提升生产效率

	• 节能高效——以最低能耗实现最大产出

	• 专为远见卓识的投资而打造



Working width / Gauge
2 × 130" + (2 × 4")
E 32, E 36, E 40

Bars / Knitting elements / 
elastane
Individual needle bar, tongue bar, 
sinker bar, 2 × 2 ground guide 
bars (GB 1 and GB 2 each stitch- 
forming, shog up to 10 mm).  
All the bars are made of carbon 
fibre reinforced plastic.

Warp beam support
1 × 35" / 1 × 25" (Standard) 
free-standing – one warp beam 
position for sectional beams of 
889 mm (35") flange diameter, 
having a length of 540 mm 
(21.3") or 1090 mm (42.9")  
for GB 1 and, one warp beam 
position for sectional beams of 
635 mm (25") flange diameter, 
having a length of 540 mm 
(21.3") or 1090 mm (42.9")  
for GB 2. With middle support.
1 × 40" / 1 × 32" (Optional) 

KAMCOS® 2 (KARL MAYER 
COMMAND SYSTEM)
Operator interface to configure, 
control and adjust the electronic 
functionality of the machine.  

Yarn let-off device
Single Speed

Fabric take-up
Electronically controlled fabric 
take-up, driven by geared motor, 
consisting of:
Three rollers (Standard) 
Rollers A and B in split execution, 
roller C in continuous execution.
Roller A coated with black grip 
tape, roller B ground and 
polished, roller C covered with 
Rotoflex coating coarse grinding 
and polished.
Four rollers (Optional)

Batching device
Standard: without

Optional:
2 × No. 34AE
standing separately, with friction 
drive, max. batch diameter of 
711 mm (28), coated with 
Rotoflex (coarse grinding), 
deflection roller of 70 mm 
diameter without coating, 
relaxation device with five 
relaxation rollers of 70 mm 
diameter, up to 3.5 m relaxation 
length; fabric edge unrolling 
appliance.

2 × No. 52A(E)
standing separately, with friction 
drive, max. batch diameter of 
800 mm (31.5"), driven by motor, 
driving roller and carrier roller 
of 118.6 mm diameter, coated 
with Rotoflex coating and one 
deflection rollers without 
coating. Relaxation device  
with three relaxation rollers of 
70 mm diameter.

Pattern drive – N
Left and right side
2 × 2 pattern disks, 24 stitches 
per pattern disk circumference 
(2 tempi)

Oil supply
Oil/water heat exchanger 
(Standard)
Air heat exchanger (Optional)

工作门幅 / 机号

2 × 130" + (2 × 4")
E 32, E 36, E 40

床体 / 成圈机件 / 氨纶

嵌入式针床和针芯床，沉降片床， 

2 × 2底梳（GB1与GB2均参与成圈，

最大横移10毫米）。所有床体均采

用碳纤维增强塑料制成。

经轴架

1 × 35英寸 / 1 × 25英寸（标配）独

立式经轴支，1个位置可安装边盘直

径为889 mm (35英寸）的盘头， 

长度为540 mm（21.3英寸）或

1090 mm（42.9英寸）用于GB1， 

1个位置可安装边盘直径为635 mm 

(25英寸）的盘头，长度为540 mm 

(21.3英寸）或1090 mm（42.9英

寸）用于GB2。中间有支撑装置。

1 × 40" / 1 × 32" （选配）

卡迈酷斯®2（卡尔迈耶控制系统）

操作界面，用于设置、控制和调节机

器的电控部分功能

送经机构

单速

牵拉机构

电子控制，由电机传动，包括：

3罗拉系统（标配） 

A辊包覆黑色包布，C辊采用连续式

结构

A辊包覆黑色包布，B辊经磨削与抛

光处理，C辊采用Rotoflex包裹，并

经粗磨与抛光处理

4罗拉（选配）

卷取机构

标配：无

选配：

2 × No. 34AE
独立式，采用摩擦驱动，最大卷布直

径：711毫米（28英寸），卷布辊表

面处理：采用Rotoflex包裹，并经粗

磨加工，导布辊直径70毫米，表面

无涂层；配备5根松弛棍，直径70毫

米，松弛长度最高可达3.5米，配备

布边展开装置

2 × No. 52A(E)
独立式安装，采用摩擦驱动，最大卷

取直径：800毫米（31.5英寸），电

机驱动；驱动辊与承载辊直径118.6
毫米，采用Rotoflex包裹；1根导布

辊，表面无涂层；配备5根松弛棍，

直径70毫米

提花机构——N

左右侧配置

2 × 2 花盘，24M花盘（2行程）

供油

油/水热交换器（标配）

空气热交换装置（选配）
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HKS 2-SE TWO
Technical data
技术参数

End uses
Outerwear, Intimate Apparel, 
Activewear, Swimwear, 
Bedroom Textiles

终端用途

户外服装、内衣、运动服饰、泳装、

卧室纺织品

Height and depth / 高度和纵深

2 × 3302 mm (130 英寸) ø

2270 mm
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